Quarztechnik Daun GmbH
Quartz Crystals • Oscillators • Sensor Technology
Alte Darscheider Strasse 15 	 Phone:	+49 0 6592-92070	 info@quarztechnik.com
54550 Daun • Germany	 Fax:	 +49 0 6592-7670	 www.quarztechnik.com
Reg.-Nr. 4
923
Features
•	 Low in height, suitable for thin equipment

16.000	 to	 29.999 150 Fundamental
30.000	 to	 50.000 100
Part Numbering Guide
Quarz-
technik
Code
Package
Nominal
Frequency
(in MHz)
Vibration
Mode
Load Capa-
citance
Frequency
Tolerance
Operating
Temperature
Range
Frequency
Stability
Automotive
Indicator Packaging
QT =
Quarz-
technik
C25 = 2x2.5 4-Pad
SMD
7 digits including
the decimal
point
(f.ie. 12.0000)
F	 =	 AT-Fund S	 =	 Series
A	 =	 8pF
B	 =	 12pF
C	 =	 16pF
D	 =	 18pF
E	 =	 20 pF
T1	=	 ±10ppm
T2	=	 ±20ppm
T3	=	 ±30ppm
T5	=	 ±50ppm
T0	=	 ±100ppm
C	=	 -20	 -	+70°C
I	 =	 -40	 -	+85°C
E	 =	 -20	 -	+105°C
A	=	 -40	 -	+125°C
10	 =	 ±10ppm
15	 =	 ±15ppm
20	 =	 ±20ppm
30	 =	 ±30ppm
50	 =	 ±50ppm
00	 =	 ±100ppm
A = AEC-Q200 M	 =	 250pcs Tape&Reel
R	 =	 1000pcs Tape&Reel
B	 =	 Bulk
Example: QTC2512.0000FBT3I30R	 bold letters = recommended standard specification
Quarztechnik Daun GmbH
Quartz Crystals • Oscillators • Sensor Technology
Alte Darscheider Strasse 15 	 Phone:	+49 0 6592-92070	 info@quarztechnik.com
54550 Daun • Germany	 Fax:	 +49 0 6592-7670	 www.quarztechnik.com
Reg.-Nr. 4
923
QTC25 Series 2x2.5 4-Pad SMD Quartz Crystal Unit
Tape and Reel Dimensions
Marking Code Guide